

Media Release

PNB Housing Finance inaugurates new branch at Haridwar

~ Increases branch footprint in North India to 26

Haridwar, March 19, 2018: PNB Housing Finance, the country's fifth-largest housing finance company, has inaugurated its new branch at Haridwar in Uttarakhand, taking the total number of branches across India to 84 and in North India to 26.

The new branch was inaugurated by Shri Manoj Garg, hon'ble Mayor of Haridwar and Shri Adesh Chauhan, member of legislative assembly along with the regional head of PNB Housing. The branch is located on at Shubh Arambh Palace, Arya Vanprastha, Arya Nagar Chowk, Jwalpur, Haridwar.

PNB Housing Finance Executive Director and Business Head Shaji Varghese said, "PNB Housing Finance strives continually to reach out to its customers through its extensive network of offices spread across the length and breadth of the country. The opening of the branch in Haridwar will further strengthen our ability to serve more customers across this region. The branch will enable us to reach out to more people and provide them with the benefits of wide range of our products and services such as our home and non-home loans across Uttarakhand."

Surrounded by an industrial belt and associated residential townships, Haridwar is among the fast developing cities of Uttarakhand state thriving on the industrial area.

The Company expanded its assets under management to INR 57,668 crore as on December 31, 2017 while the total disbursement made in the nine months up till December 2017 were INR 24,455 crore. The opening of Haridwar branch is as per PNB Housing's plan to open 23 branches across the country in the current fiscal.

About PNB Housing Finance Limited

PNB Housing Finance Limited (NSE: PNBHOUSING, BSE: 540173) is promoted by Punjab National Bank and is a registered Housing Finance Company with National Housing Bank (NHB). The Company got listed on the Indian stock exchanges on 7th November, 2016. The Company offer its retail customers "housing and non-housing loans". The Company is also into construction finance loans to real estate developers for residential housing. PNB Housing Finance is a deposit taking Housing Finance Company.

Safe Harbour Statement

No representation or warranty, express or implied is made as to, and no reliance should be placed on, the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of such information or opinions contained herein. The information contained in this release is only current as of its date. Certain statements made in this release may not be based on historical information or facts and may be "forward looking statements", including those relating to the Company's general business plans and strategy, its future financial condition and growth prospects, and future developments in its

Regd. Office: 9th Floor, Antriksh Bhavan, 22 Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi – 110 001

Phone: 011 – 23736857, E-mail: loans@pnbhfl.com, Website: www.pnbhfl.com

CIN: L65922DL1988PLC033856



industry and its competitive and regulatory environment. Actual results may differ materially from these forward-looking statements due to a number of factors, including future changes or developments in the Company's business, its competitive environment and political, economic, legal and social conditions in India. This communication is for general information purpose only, without regard to specific objectives, financial situations and needs of any particular person. This release does not constitute an offer or invitation to purchase or subscribe for any shares in the Company and neither any part of it shall form the basis of or be relied upon in connection with any contract or commitment whatsoever. The Company may alter, modify or otherwise change in any manner the content of this release, without obligation to notify any person of such revision or changes. This release cannot be copied and/or disseminated in any manner.

For more Information, please contact:

Isha Srivastava

Phone: +91 95999 59276

Email: <u>isha.srivastava@pnbhousing.com</u>

Regd. Office: 9th Floor, Antriksh Bhavan, 22 Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi – 110 001

Phone: 011 – 23736857, E-mail: loans@pnbhfl.com, Website: www.pnbhfl.com

CIN: L65922DL1988PLC033856



Regd. Office: 9^{th} Floor, Antriksh Bhavan, 22 Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi – 110 001

Phone: 011 – 23736857, E-mail: loans@pnbhfl.com, Website: www.pnbhfl.com,

CIN: L65922DL1988PLC033856